
Construction



Construction



Construction



Bid 

$373,000

Budget 

$317,000

($56,000) 

Over Budget



Bid

$2,340,000

Budget

$2,408,978

$68,978

Below Budget



Full Name Project Scope Construction Budget

Added 

Soft Cost  Total Project Budget 

Dakota Ridge HS Exterior-Finish Repair, Paint, Doors $46,806 23.8% 61,425$                         
Interior Finishes-Flooring, Ceiling, Wall Finish, 

Partitions $372,047 23.8% 488,250$                       

Paving $1,320,165 23.8% 1,732,500$                    

Mechanical - Misc. $120,015 23.8% 157,500$                       

LED lighting and Power Improvements $475,808 19.2% 589,050$                       

Technology Infrastructure (44,090.62 

Remains) $126,319 19.2% 156,383$                       

Safety & Security (34581 remains) $210,532 19.2% 260,638$                       

Site Improvements $761 23.8% 999$                              

Turf Field $400,050 23.8% 525,000$                       

$3,072,503 22.6% 3,971,745$                 

$3,072,503

$658,990

$2,413,512

Project Construction Budget

Completed Work

Net Project Construction Budget

Full Name Project Scope Construction Budget

Added 

Soft Cost  Total Project Budget 

Chatfield HS Interior Finishes-Flooring, Casework $248,031 23.8% 325,500$                       

FF&E $44,625 15.0% 52,500$                         

HVAC-AHUs, Chiller $1,232,154 23.8% 1,617,000$                    

LED lighting and Power Improvements $572,072 19.2% 708,225$                       

Technology Infrastructure (51,421.63 

Remains) $147,322 19.2% 182,385$                       

Safety & Security (83,031 remains) $245,548 19.2% 303,989$                       

Site Improvements $1,000,125 23.8% 1,312,500$                    

Turf Field $400,050 23.8% 525,000$                       

$3,889,927 22.6% 5,027,099$                 

$3,889,927

$1,703,218

$2,186,710

Project Construction Budget

Completed Work

Net Project Construction Budget

Bid April 15



1. Columbine Hills ES

2. Edgewater ES
3. Elk Creek ES
4. Emory ES
5. Kyffin ES
6. Red Rocks ES
7. Shaffer ES
8. Stevens ES
9. Stony Creek ES
10. Thomson ES
11. Warder ES
12. West Jefferson ES

GMP April 16



Construction

Jefferson & Lumberg

WRHS

AHS

D’Evelyn



Construction



Creighton MS

Red Rocks ES

Weber ES

Meiklejohn ES

Ken Caryl MS 

95% Complete

Leawood ES

Glass on order

Rose Stein

Mandalay MS

Moore MS

Drake MS

Dutch 

. 

Conifer HS



Full Name Location Original Budget

 Revised 

Construction   Added  Bid 

DW Playgrounds Kyffin ES $120,015 182,912$          62,897$                    182,912$            

Red Rocks $60,008 206,056$          146,048$                 206,056$            

Peck ES $64,008 142,744$          78,736$                    142,744$            

Secrest ES $28,004 121,544$          93,541$                    121,544$            

Thomson ES $40,005 211,033$          171,028$                 211,033$            

Warder ES $3,600 216,828$          213,228$                 216,828$            

Elk Creek $56,007 101,853$          45,846$                    101,853$            

Normandy ES $48,006 250,370$          202,364$                 250,370$            

Shaffer ES $108,014 214,782$          106,768$                 214,783$            

$527,667 $1,648,122 $1,120,456 1,648,123$     

1,120,456$              



Bid 

$531,712



Bid

$549,405



Bid

$    567,006





Design 

Development



Construction 

Documents

Summer Bid



Full Name Project Scope Construction Budget

Added 

Soft Cost  Total Project Budget 

Powderhorn ES Exterior-Doors, Finish $55,207 23.8% 72,450$                         
Interior Finishes-Flooring, Ceiling, Wall Finish, 

Casework $280,035 23.8% 367,500$                       

Playground $8,001 10,500$                         

Roofing $54,807 23.8% 71,925$                         

Mechanical - AHUs, Boiler $640,080 840,000$                       

LED lighting and Power Improvements $102,201 19.2% 126,525$                       

Technology Infrastructure (42,867 

Remaining) $115,856 19.2% 143,430$                       

Safety & Security  (41,532  Remaining) $46,429 19.2% 57,479$                         

Addition / Renovation $3,360,420 23.8% 4,410,000$                    

$4,663,036 23.6% 6,099,809$                 

$4,663,036

$180,087

$4,482,949

Project Construction Budget

Completed Work

Net Project Construction Budget

Construction 

Documents

Summer Bid 



Full Name Project Scope Construction Budget

Added 

Soft Cost  Total Project Budget 

Standley Lake HS

Interior Finishes-Flooring, Ceiling, Wall, 

Partitions, Casework $1,342,568 23.8% 1,761,900$                    

Exterior-Masonry Repairs, Paint, Doors $311,079 23.8% 408,240$                       

FF&E $1,170,960 15.0% 1,377,600$                    

Roofing $254,135 23.8% 333,510$                       

Mechanical - Boiler, Misc $246,431 23.8% 323,400$                       

LED lighting and Power Improvements $407,665 19.2% 504,690$                       

Technology Infrastructure (36126.95 

Remains) $103,503 19.2% 128,137$                       

Safety & Security 16910.30 remains $172,504 19.2% 213,561$                       

Site Improvements $1,000,125 23.8% 1,312,500$                    

Turf Field $400,050 23.8% 525,000$                       

Facility Equity (General Renovation) $3,400,425 23.8% 4,462,500$                    

$8,809,445 22.4% 11,351,038$               

$8,809,445

$2,794,105

$6,015,340

Project Construction Budget

Completed Work

Net Project Construction Budget

Design 

Development

Fall Bid



Full Name Project Scope Construction Budget

Added 

Soft Cost  Total Project Budget 

Evergreen MS Exterior-Doors $40,005 23.8% 52,500$                         
Interior Finishes-Flooring, Ceiling, Partition, Wall 

Finish, Casework $240,030 23.8% 315,000$                       

Food Service $48,006 23.8% 63,000$                         

Mechanical - AHUs $372,047 488,250$                       

LED lighting and Power Improvements $239,176 19.2% 296,100$                       

Technology Infrastructure $87,189 19.2% 107,940$                       

Safety & Security  (79132  Remaining) $99,487 19.2% 123,165$                       

Addition / Renovation $4,800,600 23.8% 6,300,000$                    

$5,926,540 23.5% 7,745,955$                 

$5,926,540

$20,355

$5,906,185

Project Construction Budget

Completed Work

Net Project Construction Budget

Design 

Development

Fall Bid














